
  2024-25 Arizona Men’s Basketball Schedule 
 
Day Date Opponent Location Time (MST) TV 
OCTOBER  
Friday Oct. 4 Red-Blue Showcase - Tucson Tucson, Ariz. 6:00pm ESPN+ 
Friday Oct. 11 Red-Blue Showcase - Glendale Glendale, Ariz. 6:30pm ESPN+ 
Monday Oct. 21 Eastern New Mexico (Exh.) Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Monday Oct. 28 Point Loma (Exh.) Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
 
NOVEMBER 
Monday Nov. 4 Canisius Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Saturday Nov. 9 Old Dominion Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Friday Nov. 15 at Wisconsin Madison, Wis. TBA TBA 
Friday Nov. 22 Duke (WEAR WHITE) Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Wednesday Nov. 27 Davidson # Paradise Island, Bahamas 5:30 pm ESPN2 
Thursday Nov. 28 Oklahoma/Providence # Paradise Island, Bahamas 3pm/5:30pm ESPN/2 
Friday Nov. 29 TBA # Paradise Island, Bahamas TBA ESPN/2 
 
DECEMBER 
Saturday Dec. 7 Southern Utah Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Saturday Dec. 14 vs. UCLA Phoenix, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Wednesday Dec. 18 Samford Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Saturday Dec. 21 Central Michigan Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Monday Dec. 30 TCU* Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
 
JANUARY 
Saturday Jan. 4 at Cincinnati* Cincinnati, Ohio TBA TBA 
Tuesday Jan. 7 at West Virginia* Morgantown, W.V. TBA TBA 
Saturday Jan. 11 UCF* Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Tuesday Jan. 14 Baylor* (WEAR RED) Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Saturday Jan. 18 at Texas Tech* Lubbock, Texas TBA TBA 
Tuesday Jan. 21 at Oklahoma State* Stillwater, Okla. TBA TBA 
Saturday Jan. 25 Colorado* Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Monday Jan. 27 Iowa State* (WEAR WHITE) Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
 
FEBRUARY 
Saturday Feb. 1 at Arizona State* Tempe, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Tuesday Feb. 4 at BYU* Provo, Utah TBA TBA 
Saturday Feb. 8 Texas Tech* Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Tuesday Feb. 11 at Kansas State* Manhattan, Kan. TBA TBA 
Saturday Feb. 15 Houston* (STRIPE OUT) Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Monday Feb. 17 at Baylor* Waco, Texas TBA TBA 
Saturday Feb. 22 BYU* (WEAR RED) Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Wednesday Feb. 26 Utah* Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
 
MARCH 
Saturday March 1 at Iowa State* Ames, Iowa TBA TBA 
Tuesday March 4 Arizona State* (SENIOR DAY) Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 
Saturday March 8 at Kansas* Lawrence, Kan. TBA TBA 
Tues.-Sat. March 11-15 Big 12 Tournament Kansas City, Mo. TBA TBA 
 
# - Bad Boy Mowers Battle 4 Atlantis  |  * - denotes Big 12 Conference game  |  Game times subject to change 


